MODERN SLAVERY STATEMENT OF

MVV Environment Devonport Ltd.

Financial Year 2023

MVV Environment Devonport Ltd. is a indirect subsidiary of MVV Energie AG and part of the MVV Energie group ("MVV").

The board of directors of MVV Environment Devonport Ltd. has considered and adopted the Modern Slavery Statement of MVV, published on its website under MVV value chain - MVV Energie AG, a copy of which is annexed.

Plymouth, 11.01.2024	
Director(s) for and on behalf of MVV Environment Devonport Ltd.	